首次发行
1 of1A4
SHEET NUMBERSIZE
A
LCM
DRAWING REV.
PART DESCRIPTION
N/A
PART NUMBER VER.
PART NUMBER
3rd ANGLE
1.00
SCALE
DESIGNED
CHECKED
APPROVED
mm
UNIT
E
D
C
B
A
A
6543
DATEDESCRIPTIONSIGNREV
21
E
D
C
B
A
654321
MODEL NAME
PIC
* LCM:2.15±0.1
53.61 TFT
51.27 AA
6
8
.
3
6
A
A
7
3
.
2
8
T
F
T
1.61
* 54.5±0.1 LCM.OD
*
8
3±
0
.
1
5
L
C
M
.
O
D
0.44
4
.
4
4
3
.
3
3.5" ADS
240*320
AG DOT AG DOT
弯折示意图
FPC弯折粘贴出货
K A
绝缘胶带
焊锡高度0.45MAX
2
.
4
5
1
M
A
X
9.2 9.2
胶铁一体
CS
RS
21 GND
20 GND
24
23
22 NC
NC
TE
18
17
16
15
19 +3.3V
+3.3V
3
SYMBOLPIN
2
1
DB2
DB5
14
13
12
11
10
9
DB4
DB0
8
7
6
5
4
DB3
DB1
RESET
DB7
DB6
WR
RD
LED_K
LED_A
LED_A
LED_K
NOTES:
1.DISPLAY TYPE:3.5" 240*320 TFT LCD
  TRANSMISSVE NORMALLY BLACK
  上POL细砂，下POL普通光片。
2.VIEWING ANGLE(L/R/U/D):80/80/80/80
3.Driver IC:GC9307N
4.OPERATING TEMPERATURE:-10℃ TO 60℃;
  STORAGE TEMPERATURE:-20℃ TO 70℃,
5.BL LED: 6 CHIP-WHITE LEDS, If=120mA  Vf=3.1V(TYP)
  LCM Luminance：300cd/m² MIN,350cd/m² TYP;
  White Chromaticity:X:0.3±0.04,Y:0.31±0.04;
6.Unspecified TOLERANCE:±0.2mm;
7.RoHS2.0 Compliant;
8.With"*" is the focus of inspection dimension
TFT035Y111
53.21 POL
7
0
.
4
5
P
O
L
KZH
KA
*
67
.5
5±
0.
5
KA
124
W=0.35
0.5
*P0.5*(24-1)=11.5±0.05
3±
0.
30* 12.5±0.1
定位线，焊盘上锡
4.
7±
0.
3
2.
5±
0.
3
GND
导电双面胶
白色丝印线
W=0.2MM
GND
* 18±0.4
*
1
2
.
5
5±
0
.
4
K A
K A
1 24
定位线，焊盘上
锡
单层区
定位线
1
2
.
5
5
HUA XIAN JING Display Limited